DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI KARACHI BID EVALUATION REPORT

Phone # 99264409 FAX #99264409 E -mail : Dmckorangi@hotmail.com

1. Name of procuring Agency.

DMC Korangi # 1/3, 41-B Korangi 2 ½ 1st floor Korangi Zone

Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi Karachi.

2. Tender Reference No.

NIT No. E.E/DMC/K/10/2017

DATE 02-06-2017

3. Tender Description Name Of work.

IMPROVEMENT / REHABILITATION OF ROAD IN JAMIA MASJID SURYA KHAWAR SECTOR 6-H MEHRAN TOWN KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI.

4. Method of Procurement.

Single Stage One Envelope Procedure

5. Tender Published

SPPRA web site under rule 17(1) SPPRA 2010 SR.#33690

Dated: 05-06-2017 & Newspapers " The Daily Intikhab, The Express Tribune & The Daily Awami Awaz Dated

08-06-2017

6. Total Bid documents Sold.

03 Nos

7. Total Bid Received.

03 Nos

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (If applicable)

Not applicable (Provide Detail in separate from)

9. Nos. of Bid Technically qualified (If applicable)

Not applicable

Bid(S) Rejected.

Nil

11. Financial Bid Opening dated.

30-06-2017

12. Bid Evaluation Report.

S.N	Name of firm of Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with PC-I cost	Reasons for acceptance /Rejection	Remarks
1	M/S R.K Const. Co.	24,82,714/- (As per Calculated)	1 st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: Rs. 24,82,714/- PC-I Cost Rs. 25,00,000/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommended for awarded of work
2	M/S Mehboob Shah & Bros.	24,91,341/- (As per Calculated)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: Rs. 24,91,341/- PC-I Cost Rs. 25,00,000/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
3	M/S F&D Ent.	24,99,966/- (As per Calculated)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: Rs. 24,99,966/- PC-I Cost Rs. 25,00,000/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive

Signature of the Members of the Committee

S.No	Committee Member	Designation	Signature	Seal
01	Mr. Ameer Bux Junejo Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. Korangi	Chairman.	Jampun	Municipal Commissioner
02	Mr. Faryad Hussain Executive Engineer, D.M.C. Korangi	Member	Faryed Hussan	Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC Korangi
03	Mr . Islam Ahmed Zai Executive Engineer(Sewrage) KW&SB	Member	J.	Islam Ahmed Zaf

Director (CB) SPPRA,GOS

With a request to upload on the website of SPPRA (Authority).

Landhi Town, (Sew) K.W.&S.B.

Copy to:-

1. Chairman, District Municipal Corporation Korangi.



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI

1st Floor D.C. Korangi Office Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi # 2 1/2 Karachi Phone # 021-99264409

No: M.C/K/01/2017

Karachi dated 30-06-2017

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING

Method of Procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage—One Envelope)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:

IMPROVEMENT / REHABILITATION OF ROAD IN JAMIA MASJID SURYA KHAWAR SECTOR 6-H MEHRAN TOWN KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI.

A meeting of the procurement committee was held on 30-06-2017 in the committee room of DMC Korangi for opening the bids received in respect of Subjected NIT till the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.

Municipal Commissioner, DMC Korangi

Chairman

2. Executive Engineer, DMC Korangi

Member

3. Executive Engineer, Sewerage (KW&SB)

Member

The bids was open on **30-06-2017 at 03:00** PM (Noon) in the presence of participants and the rate quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the chairman of the procurement committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids. The bids do not contain any over –writing or cutting. Following firms were participated and details of bids announced are as under.

S.N	NAME OF BIDDERS	TOTAL OFFERED PRICE	AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY
1.	M/S R.K Const. Co.	24,82,714/- (As per Calculated)	Rs. 50,000/-
2.	M/S Mehboob Shah & Bros.	24,91,341/- (As per Calculated)	Rs. 50,000/-
3.	M/S F&D Ent.	24,99,966/- (As per Calculated)	Rs. 50,000/-

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of M/s R.K Const. Co. is lowest responsive evaluated bid.

Recommendation.

- To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s R.K
 Const. Co. with a cost of Rs.24,82,714/-
- The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair.

Mr. Faryad Hussain Executive Engineer DMC Korangi

Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC Korangi

Mr. Islam Ahmed Zai Executive Engineer (Sewerage)KW&SB Member

Islam Ahmed Zal Executive Engineer Landhi Town, (Sew) K.W.&S.B. Mr. Ameer Bux Junejo Municipal Commissioner DMC Korangi

Chairman

Municipal Commissioner
D.M.C. Karachi



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI

1st Floor D.C. Korangi Office Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi # 2 1/2 Karachi Phone # 021-99264409

BIDDER ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT

Reference NIT No . NIT No. E.E/DMC/K/10/ 2017 DATE 18-05-2017 SPPRA SR. # 33690 Dated: 05-06-2017

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding)(Single Stage—One Envelope)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: IMPROVEMENT / REHABILITATION OF ROAD IN JAMIA MASJID SURYA KHAWAR SECTOR 6-H MEHRAN TOWN KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI.

Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria

S#	Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria	M/S R.K Const. Co. Rs. 24,82,714/-	M/S Mehboob Shah & Bros. Rs. 24,91,341/-	M/S F&D Ent. Rs. 24,99,966/-
01	Registration of PEC	Yes	Yes	Yes
02	Registration with relevant tax authorities where applicable (income Tax/Sale Tax/SRB & other Tax authorities)	Yes	Yes	Yes
03	Turnover & Experience of last three years.	Yes	Yes	Yes
04	Financial Statement of last three years.	Yes	Yes	Yes
05	Required bid Security is attached	Yes	Yes	Yes
06	Bid is signed and addressed by the authorized person of the firm along with authorization letter	Yes	Yes	Yes
07	Qualified/ Disqualified	Qualified	Qualified	Qualified

Out of 03 Firms participated 03 of them are declared as substantially qualified Bidder by the
 Tender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria.

The Lowest Evaluated Responsive bidder is M/s R.K Const. Co. with their bid Amount Rs.24,82,714/-

Recommend to award the work to the lowest responsive bidder M/s R.K Const. Co.

Mr. Faryad Hussain Executive Engineer DMC Korangi Member

Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC Korangi

Mr. Islam Ahmed Zai Executive Engineer (Sewerage)KW&SB

Member
Islam Ahmed Zal
Executive Engineer
Landhi Town, (Sew)
K.W.&S.B.

Mr. A^lmeer Bux Junejo Municipal Commissioner DMC Korangi Chairman

Municipal Commissioner
D.M.C. Karachi

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER DMC KORANGI KARACHI

ATTENDENCE SHEET. NIT-10/2016-17.

E E/DMC/K/10/2017

Dated- 02-06-2017

Date of opening - 30-06-2017

1. R.K. Const Co.

2. Meldedo Stat & Boos

Shoop Shah.

3. F&D Ent.

4. F. M. Associatesk

Farisal.

Fary of Huston Executive Engineer

Islam Alessed Zai
Kiventive Engineer
Lundhi Jawa, (Sew

asancipal Commissioner DM.C. Karacki

Comparative Statement (Tender-01)

	f Work : IMPROVEMENT / REHABILITATION OF ROAD CHAWAR SECTOR 6-H MEHRAN TOWN KORANGI ZON		From the date of publication in newspape Date Of Opening 30-06-2017	er i.e 08-06-2017 to 29-06-2017	
S.No	DETAIL OF SANCTIONED ESTIMAT	ED COST	RATE QOUTED BY THE CONTRACTORS		
	1 Amount Of Schedule Items	2,310,186.0	M/S R.K Const. Co.	2,482,714.00	
	Add 10% Above on item# 05	(172,528.0)	M/S Mehboob Shah & Bros.	2,491,341.00	
			M/S F&D Ent.	2,499,966.00	
	Total Estimate Cost	2,482,714.0	-40		
			LOWEST BID COST		
	Amount Of PC Cost	2,500,000.0	Amount Of Schedule Items	2,310,186.0	
			Add 10% Above on item# 05	(172,528.0)	
			Total Estimate Cost	2,482,714.0	
			Below on Esti	mate Cost	
	SF S		Amount of Tender Cost	2,482,714.0	
			Amount of Estimate PC-Cost	2,500,000.0	
			Difference	17,286.0	
			17,286.0 x10	00	
			2,500,000.0	0.69%	
				Below on Estimate Cost	

It is submitted that the lowest rate quoted by M/S R.K Const. Co. Government Contractors at Rs. 24,82,714/- on the schedule rates work out 0.69% Below the estimated cost being the lowest competition if approved the work order may be issued after compliance all required formalities of SPPRA Rules 2010 and amendment 2013.

Mr. Faryad Hussain

Executive Engineer

DMC Korangi

Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC Korangi Mr. Islam Ahmed Zai **Executive Engineer** (Sewerage)KW&SB

Islam Member Zat Executive Engineer Landhi Town, (Sew) K.W.&S.B.

Onlar MAD

Mr. Ameer Bux Junejo **Municipal Commissioner DMC Korangi**

Municipal Commissioner D.M.C. K. Karachi